ORDINANCE NO.__ 1066__

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE prohibiting the parking of motor, or other vehicles within certain limits in the City of Albany and providing a penalty for the violation thereof.

THE PROPLE OF THE CITY OF ALPANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. It shall be unlawful for any person, firm or corporation to park any motor, or other vehicle, in any alley within the fire limit defined by ordinance, or as may hereafter be defined by ordinance by the City of Albany.

Section II. It shall be unlewful for any truck, deliveries, or drays or other wehicles to remain standing in any alley for loading or unloading to exceed a period of sixty (80) consecutive minutes within the fire limits of the City of Albeny, as now defined by ordinance or as may hereefter be defined.

Section III. It shall be unlawful for any person, firm or corporation to wash any motor or other vehicles of any kind or character whatsoever on the paved streets or paved alleys of the City of Albany, Oregon, within the fire limits as now defined by ordinance, or as such may hereafter be defined.

Section IV. Any person, firm or corporation violating any of the provisions of this ordinance, shall, upon conviction thereof before the Recorder's Court, for each and every such offense, be fined not more than Ten Dollars or by imprisonment in the City jail for not more than five days in the discretion of the Recorder.

> Passed by the Council, May 23rd. 1923. Approved by the Mayor, May 24th. 1923.

> > P. A. Young.

Attest: D. H. Bodine,

Mayor

Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON,)

(88

County of Linn,)

i, D. H. Bodine, Recorder of the City of Albany, in Linn County and State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1066 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1163, now on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of all and the whole of said Ordinance Bill No. 1163, passed by the Council May 23, 1923, and approved by the Meyor May 24, 1923,

WITNESS, my hand end official signature and the seal of the City of Albany this day of December, 1924.